

No. 2178/16

Amrit Kaur Vs. M.S. Chauhan

13.07.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.

Today matter is fixed for FP. Vakalatnama alongwith an application for placing on record fresh address of the insurance company and amended memo of parties filed on behalf of petitioner. Heard. Seen. Notice of petition be issued to respondent no. 3 at the fresh address on filing of PF/RC for NDOH. Notice of petition be also issued to respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2 on filing of PF/RC for 24.01.2018.

(Jitendra Mishra)
PO, MACT(South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

