

26.4.2018

Present: Ms. Rajput Simmi, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Neeraj Bansal, counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company has filed his memo of appearance and he submits that he has not yet received the copy of petition.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she will supply the same to Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance company during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance company submits that on receipt of copy of petition , he will file the reply/offer within four weeks and will supply copy thereof to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1 M.S.Chauhan.

None for R-2 Ram Chander Khandekar.

Process issued against R-1 & R-2 have not been received back .

Accordingly, issue fresh notice of the present petition to R-1 & R-2 vide PF & RC for the next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

Put up for F.P on 09.8.2018, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
26.4.2018