

MACT No. 2178/16
Amrit Kaur Vs. M.S Chouhan & Anr

13.09.2021

Present: Mr. R.K Singh Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Kamaldeep Ld. Counsel for respondent insurance company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner due to non availability of witness.

Re-notify for PE on **27.09.2021**.

Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied atleast a week before the NDOH.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /13.09.2021