

MACT2178/16

AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

**22.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Abhishek Chauhan-Ld. Counsel submits that he is one of the counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.  
Sh. Sumit Behl-Ld. counsel for the insurance company.  
None for remaining respondents.  
In view of submissions made, matter is adjourned for PE .  
Be put up on 14.11.2022.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/22.08.2022**