

MACT NO. 2178/16
AMRIT VS. MS. CHOUHAN

14.11.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh and Ms. Simmy Rajput-Ld. Counsel
for the petitioner.

Sh. Kamaldeep-Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.3/insurance company.

It is stated that there is possibility of compromise
between the parties.

Matter is adjourned to explore the possibility of
compromise failing which for PE on 13.03.2022.

(Rekha)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /14.11.2022