

MACT2178/16
AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

13.03.2023.

Present: Ms. Preeti - Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Kamal Deep-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is stated that no compromise materialized between the parties.

In view of the submissions made, last and final opportunity is granted for PE.

Put up on 21.08.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.03.2023.