

23

MACT 2178/16

AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

21.08.2023

Present: Ms. Rajput Simmi-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kamal Deep-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It stated stated that there is possibility between the parties.

Matter is adjourned to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties, failing which for entire PE, on 04.12.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.08.2023