

16

MACT 2178/16

AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

04.12.2023

Present: Petitioner with Ld. counsel-Ms. Rajput Simmy.
Sh. Sumit Bahal-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the
insurance company.
R1 and R2 are stated to be exparte vide order dated
04.02.2019.

Evidence of Amrit Kaur filed by way of affidavit with
some annexures. Copy given

It is stated that there is still possibility of compromise in
this present matter.

Matter is adjourned to explore the possibility of
compromise failing which for PE on 18.03.2024.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.12.2023