

29.07.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.  
**Advocate** Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/Reliance General  
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Application for summoning treatment record and medical bills of injured Amrit Kaur from (i) P.D. Hinduja National Hospital and Research Centre, Veer Savarkar Marg, Mahim, Mumbai; (ii) Work Hard Hospital, Anandrao Nair Marg, Mumbai, Maharashtra AND (iii) Leelawati Hospital, Mumbai, Maharashtra is allowed.

Submissions heard.

Concerned record keeper be summoned along with treatment record and medical bills of injured Amrit Kaur from aforesaid hospitals on PF, RC/courier for recording their testimony on next date.

Put up on 23.09.2024 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/29.07.2024