

23.09.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.  
**Advocate** Sh. Kamaldeep for Reliance General  
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Be awaited for summoned doctors/witnesses.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi

**At 2:33 pm**

Present: **Advocate** Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.  
**None** for Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Issue fresh notice to witnesses to be summoned  
along with treatment record and medical bills of injured on PF,  
RC/courier for recording their testimony on next date.

Put up on 04.11.2024 for remaining PE.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch  
for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/23.09.2024