

14
MACT 2178/16
AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

04.11.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Proxy Counsel for injured.
Proxy counsel for Insurance Company has joined
through VC.

Issue fresh notice for summoning concerned
witnesses along with treatment record and medical bills for
recording their testimony on **17.02.2025**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.11.2024