

16  
MACT 2178/16

AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

07.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. R.K. Singh and Ms. Anjali Bhalla for injured.  
**None** for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
**Advocate** Sh. Kamaldeep and Sh. Sumit Bahl for R3/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Notice has been issued to witnesses – (i) PD Hinduja National Hospital & Research Centre; (ii) Work Hard Hospital AND (iii) Leelawati Hospital but report has been received.

At request, put up on 05.05.2025 for exploring settlement in course of ‘Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting’.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/07.04.2025