

05.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half day leave.

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner),
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/Reliance General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter be listed on **08.05.2025** for exploring settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Reader)
05.05.2025