

28.07.2025

At 10:20 am

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh and Ms. Anjali Bhalla for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R3 /Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

At request, put up on 03.11.2025 for remaining PE/recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

It is emphasized that no further adjournment will be granted for adducing original bills verifying expenses incurred on Treatment.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/28.07.2025