

MACT 2178/16
AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

03.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for claimant.
None for R1, R2 and R3.

No further evidence has been led despite sufficient opportunity. PE stands closed.

Respondent shall have one opportunity to lead their evidence, if any, by providing advance copy to the claimant.

Claimant shall also appear for recording their statement regarding financial needs.

List for further proceedings on 09.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.11.2025