

MACT 2178/16
AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

09.12.2025

Present: Claimant in person.
None for respondents.

Since till date no evidence has been led by respondents, the right is closed.

List for recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities and for further proceedings on **20.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.12.2025