

MACT 2178/16
AMRIT KAUR Vs. M.S. CHOUHAN AND ANR.

02.02.2026

At 2:10 pm

Present: Claimant with Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Kamaldeep for R3/insurance company.

Statement of claimant has been recorded regarding financial needs.

Ld. Counsel for claimant has filed photocopy of Passbook, PAN Card & Aadhar Card of claimant.

Arguments heard.

List for orders on **23.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.02.2026